parties, it is useful to refer to the terms and conditions incorporated in 

the above mentioned documents.  The relevant terms and conditions 

of the deed of settlement dated 19.12.2003 are as follows: 

“1. MEDICOM has agreed to pay and BITECH has agreed to accept 
up  to  the  maximum amount  of  Ringgit  Malaysia  Eight  Million  Six 
Hundred Thousand (RM 8,600,000) only as full and final settlement 
subject  to  terms  and  conditions  hereinafter  contained  (hereinafter 
referred to as the “Settlement Sum”).

2. The Parties hereto agreed that the Settlement Sum is formulated 
based  on  the  following  proportions  of  the  total  amounts  of

[...]

MIDICOM produce license fee and/or all other payments received 
by  MEDICOM  from  SP  and/or  SP/JV  by  virtue  of  the  HICT 
Package I Contract:

i. Eleven  (11%)  percent  of  the  MEDICOM  HIS  software 
applications produce license fee, subject to a maximum 
of Ringgit  Malaysia Six Million Two Hundred Thousand 

(RM 6,200,000) only;

ii. Subject  to a maximum of  Ringgit  Malaysia  Two Million 
Four Hundred Thousand (RM 2,400,000) only:

a. Twelve  (12%)  percent  for  implementation  and 
business process re-engineering  fees only,  for 
payments received by MEDICOM on or before 
31st December, 2003;

b. Five  (5%)  percent  for  implementation  and 
business process re-engineering  fees only,  for